Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/19/2025 9:18:09 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$6,993.30 $19,515.45
$0.00 $0.00
$8,000.00 $8,240.83
$0.00 $0.00
$14,993.30 $27,756.28
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$637,221.30 $513,916.25
$0.00 $0.00
$637,221.30 $513,916.25
$622,228.00 $518,282.30
$0.00 $0.00
$622,228.00 $518,282.30
$0.00 $32,122.33
$580,645.73 $580,645.73
$580,645.73 $612,768.06

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$12,522.15
$0.00
$240.83
$0.00
$12,762.98

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$123,305.05
$0.00
$123,305.05

($103,945.70)
$0.00
($103,945.70)

$32,122.33
$0.00
$32,122.33

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$490,071.70
$0.00
$310,050.00
$0.00
$800,121.70

$20,000.00
$0.00
$136,447.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,039,485.00
$108,998.00
$0.00
$4,304,930.00

$3,661,985.00
$300,050.00
$3,361,935.00

($142,873.30)
$629,630.68
$486,757.38

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$358,096.55
$0.00
$269,092.05
$0.00
$627,188.60

$22,878.00
$0.00
$39,349.00
$0.00

$0.00
$147,776.32
$108,997.62
$0.00
$319,000.94

$0.00
$268,955.38
($268,955.38)

$39,232.28
$629,630.68
$668,862.96

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($131,975.15)
$0.00
($40,957.95)
$0.00
($172,933.10)

($2,878.00)
$0.00
$97,098.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,891,708.68
$0.38

$0.00
$3,985,929.06

($3,661,985.00)
$31,094.62
($3,630,890.38)

$182,105.58
$0.00
$182,105.58
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