## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 10

180 - Opp City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,993.30	\$19,515.45	\$12,522.15	\$490,071.70	\$358,096.55	(\$131,975.15)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$8,000.00	\$8,240.83	\$240.83	\$310,050.00	\$269,092.05	(\$40,957.95)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$14,993.30	\$27,756.28	\$12,762.98	\$800,121.70	\$627,188.60	(\$172,933.10)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,878.00	(\$2,878.00)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$136,447.00	\$39,349.00	\$97,098.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,039,485.00	\$147,776.32	\$3,891,708.68
Debt Service	\$637,221.30	\$513,916.25	\$123,305.05	\$108,998.00	\$108,997.62	\$0.38
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$637,221.30	\$513,916.25	\$123,305.05	\$4,304,930.00	\$319,000.94	\$3,985,929.06
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$622,228.00	\$518,282.30	(\$103,945.70)	\$3,661,985.00	\$0.00	(\$3,661,985.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,050.00	\$268,955.38	\$31,094.62
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$622,228.00	\$518,282.30	(\$103,945.70)	\$3,361,935.00	(\$268,955.38)	(\$3,630,890.38)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$32,122.33	\$32,122.33	(\$142,873.30)	\$39,232.28	\$182,105.58
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$580,645.73	\$580,645.73	\$0.00	\$629,630.68	\$629,630.68	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$580,645.73	\$612,768.06	\$32,122.33	\$486,757.38	\$668,862.96	\$182,105.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.